

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17694/2025

Ravindra Saini S/o Sh. Suresh Chand Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Surbhi Khandelwal for Mr. D.D. Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

18/12/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is directed to supply a copy of writ petition along with all its annexures in the office of Mr. Shivangshu Naval, who usually appears for respondent No.6 – Indusind Bank.

List on 07.01.2026 after showing the name of Mr. Shivangshu Naval, as counsel for the respondent No.6 in the cause – list.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

SAHIL SONI /33