

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17694/2025

Ravindra Saini S/o Sh. Suresh Chand Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India, & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Surbhi Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Pareek Mr. Ayush Sharma for Mr. Shivangshu Naval

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA
Order

07/01/2026

1. Vide order dated 18.12.2025, the petitioner was directed to supply a copy of the writ petition along with all its annexures in the office of Mr. Shivangshu Naval, learned counsel who usually appears for respondent No.6- Indusind Bank, and in pursuance thereof, learned counsel for the petitioner has served a copy in the office of Mr. Shivangshu Naval, Advocate.
2. Today, Mr. Ayush Sharma, Advocate, appears on behalf of Mr. Shivangshu Naval, Advocate, and submits that they have no instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.6- Indusind Bank.
3. In that view of the matter, issue notice to the respondents. Notices be filed in two sets. Upon filing the same, one set be sent by ordinary post and another by registered post, returnable within one week.
4. List this matter after one week.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J