

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17694/2025

Ravindra Saini S/o Sh. Suresh Chand Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Surbhi Khandelwal with Mr. Devendra Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Pareek Ms. Sunita Meena, AGC with Ms. Devakriti Vashishtha, AAAG for Mr. Bhunesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

29/04/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent – State submits that reply to the writ petition has been filed, however, the same is not available on the record.

Let the same be tagged with the file.

List the matter on 12.05.2026.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondent – Bank may file reply to the writ petition.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J